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DELAWARE COUNTY REGIONAL
WATER QUALITY CONTROL AUTHORITY

2016 BUDGET

REVENUE AND EXPENSE ANALYSIS

Revenues:
Service Charges:
Eastern Delaware County
Central Delaware County Authority
Darby Creek Joint Authority
Muckinipates Authority
Edgmont

Western Delaware County
Residential
EDU Wholesale
Retail Industrial
Western Wholesale
Wholesale Industrial
Chester Ridley Creek

Remote Locations
Total Service Charges

Other Revenues:
Interest Income Investments
Residual Waste
Covanta Effluent Usage
Load Surcharge
Other Income

Total Revenues

Expense:
Philadelphia Plant Treatment Costs
Debt Service
Salaries & Wages
Overtime
Utilities
Chemicals
Employee Benefits
Pension
Repairs & Maintenance
Insurance
Minor Equipment & Supplies
Information Technology
Solicitor
Consulting
Solids Disposal/Grit Screening
Engineering
Other Contracted Services
Office & Advertising
Strategic Plan
Dues and Conferences
Edgmont Treatment
Education and Training
Contingency
Capital Reserve PWD and Chester LTCP
Capital Reserve Replacing Capital Assets
Total Expenses

NC = Not Calculable

2015

$8,370,180
$16,811,900
$3,720,080

$28,902,160

$5,418,202
$1,300,824

$414,805
$2,706,393
$6,851,148

$4,247,870

$20,939,242

$950,000

$50,791,402

$250,000
$3,400,000
$100,000
$325,000

$350,000

$4,425,000

$55,216,402

$12,483,513
$8,150,000
$8,889,817
$1,133,500
$2,699,875
$590,000
$3,965,634
$850,000
$1,718,500
$690,150
$247,572
$584,100
$450,000
$200,000
$1,230,000
$450,000
$601,200
$175,200

$86,800

$140,500
$700,000
$0
$9,180,041

$55,216,402

2016

$8,448,060
$16,587,120
$3,769,800
$1.105,000
$29,909,980

$5,559,938
$1,218,866
$372,324
$2,710,492
$7,365,579
$4,283,664
$21,510,864

$950,000

$52,370,844

$300,000
$3,600,000
$100,000
$375,000
$350,000

$4,725,000

$57,095.844

$9,945,825
$8,720,000
$9,506,528
$1,155,700
$2,852,050
$610,000
$4,068,908
$1,693,616
$2,215,310
$674,250
$201,596
$545,500
$500,000
$200,000
$1,230,000
$415,000
$706,100
$163,125
$323,000
$71,180
$482,505
$124,000
$700,000
$7,000,000
$2,991,651

__ §57.005.844

Page 4

$ Change % Change
$77,880 0.93%
-$224,780 -1.34%
$49,720 1.34%
$1,105,000 NC
$1,007,820 3.49%
$141,736 2.62%
-$81,958 -6.30%
-$42,481 -10.24%
$4,099 0.15%
$514,431 7.51%
$35,794 0.84%
$571,622 2.73%
$0 0.00%
$1,5679,442 3.11%
$50,000 20.00%
$200,000 5.88%
$0 0.00%
$50,000 15.38%
$0 0.00%
$300,000 6.78%
$1,879,442 3.40%
-$2,537,688 -20.33%
$570,000 6.99%
$616,711 6.94%
$22,200 1.96%
$152,175 5.64%
$20,000 3.39%
$103,274 2.60%
$843,616 99.25%
$496,810 28.91%
-$15,900 -2.30%
-$45,976 -18.57%
-$38,600 -6.61%
$50,000 11.11%
$0 0.00%
$0 0.00%
-$35,000 -7.78%
$104,900 17.45%
-$12,075 -6.89%
$323,000 NC
-$15,620 -18.00%
NC
-$16,500 -11.74%
$0 0.00%
$7,000,000 NC
-$6,188,390 -67.41%
$1,879,442 3.40%




DELAWARE COUNTY REGIONAL
WATER QUALITY CONTROL AUTHORITY

2016 BUDGET SUMMARY

EXPENSE BY DEPARTMENT

2015 2016 $ Change % Change
Expense:
Administration, IT, Engineering
Total $5,845,419 $6,623,326 $777,907 13.31%
Debt Service:
Total $8,150,000 $8,720,000 $570,000 6.99%
Operations and Maintenance:
Eastern Delaware County: .
Pump Stations $1,147,565 $1,238,490 $90,925 7.92%
Philadelphia Treatment $12,483,513 $9,945,825 -$2,537,688 -20.33%
Total East Expenses $13,631,078 $11,184,315 -17.95% 0.00%
Western Delaware County:
Western Regional Treatment Plant $9,847,179 $10,939,161 $1,091,982 11.09%
Industrial Pretreatment $254,899 $374,332 $119,433 46.86%
Central Lab $653,041 $686,234 $33,193 5.08%
Chester Pump Station $376,047 $356,262 -$19,785 -5.26%
Sewer Maintenance $1,970,902 $2,041,214 $70,312 3.57%
Chester Area Lift Stations $216,026 $121,271 -$94,755 -43.86%
Eddystone Pump Station $111,757 $68,886 -$42,871 -38.36%
Customer Revenue (Billing) $534,090 $560,956 $26,866 5.03%
Marcus Hook/Lower Chi $148,866 $126,612 -$22,254 -14.95%
Trainer Pump Stations $47,780 $28,426 -$19,354 -40.51%
Remote Locations $1,207,090 $1,381,375 $174,285 14.44%
Sludge Processing $2,077,400 $2,200,000 $122,600 5.90%
Southern Pump Stations $82,891 $32,660 -$50,231 -60.60%
Chester Ridley Creek $181,896 $369,762 $187,866 103.28%
Edgmont $589,401 $589,401 NC
Contingency $700,000 $700,000 $0 0.00%
Total West Expenses $18,409,864 $20,576,552 $2,166,688 11.77%
Total Expenses $46,036,361 $47,104,193 2.32% $1,067,832
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DELAWARE COUNTY REGIONAL
WATER QUALITY CONTROL AUTHORITY

2016

ESTIMATE OF SERVICE CHARGES

FOR

CENTRAL DELAWARE COUNTY AUTHORITY
DARBY CREEK JOINT AUTHORITY
MUCKINIPATES AUTHORITY

In Accordance With Section 3.06 of the

Service agreements Dated December 1, 1973
( plus subsequent amendments)

Adopted by Board: November 17, 2015

Approved by |
Consulting Engineer:
Tk
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2016
ESTIMATE
SERVICE CHARGE

To: Central Delaware County Authority

Statement of Estimates of Service Charge for
Calendar Year 2016 per Section 3.06 of
Service Agreement Dated December 1, 1973
(plus subsequent amendments)

2015 2016

Estimated Operating and Capital costs of DELCORA

for Eastern Delaware County System $28,902,160 $28,804,980
Estimated Amount to be Paid to DELCORA During Year $8,370,180 $8,448,060
Amount of Credit Resulting from Previous Years

Overpayment $0 $0
Amount of Credit Resulting from Governmentatl

Grants, etc. $0 $0

Total Credits $0 $0

Net Estimated Billing $8,370,180 $8,448,060
Amount Due as Result of any Prior Year's Bill not Paid

Plus Interest $0 $0

Total Due for Year $8,370,180 $8,448,060

Payment of Above Due as Follows:

March 31, 2016 $2,112,015
June 30, 2016 $2,112,015
September 30, 2016 $2,112,015
December 31, 2016 $2,112,015
Total $8,448,060

Page 7



2016
ESTIMATE

SERVICE CHARGE

To: Darby Creek Joint Authority

Statement of Estimates of Service Charge for
Calendar Year 2016 per Section 3.06 of
Service Agreement Dated December 1, 1973
(plus subsequent amendments)

Estimated Operating and Capital costs of DELCORA
for Eastern Delaware County System for 2016

Estimated Amount to be Paid to DELCORA During Year

Amount of Credit Resulting from Previous Years
Overpayment NONE

Amount of Credit Resulting from Governmental
Grants, etc.

Total Credits
Net Estimated Billing

Amount Due as Result of any Prior Year's Bill not Paid
Plus Interest

Total Due for Year

Payment of Above Due as Follows:

March 31, 2016 $4,146,780
June 30, 2016 $4,146,780
September 30, 2016 $4,146,780
December 31, 2016 $4,146,780

Total $16,587,120
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2015 2016
$28,902,160 $28,804,980
$16,811,900 $16,587,120

$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$16,811,900 $16,587,120
$0 $0
$16,811,900 $16,587,120




2016
ESTIMATE
SERVICE CHARGE

To: Muckinipates Authority

Statement of Estimates of Service Charge for
Calendar Year 2016 per Section 3.06 of
Service Agreement Dated December 1, 1973
{plus subsequent amendments)

2015 2016
Estimated Operating and Capital costs of DELCORA
for Eastern Delaware County System for 2016 $28,902,160 $28,804,980
Estimated Amount to be Paid to DELCORA During Year $3,720,080 $3,769,800
. Amount of Credit Resulting from Previous Years
Overpayment $0 $0
. Amount of Credit Resulting from Governmental
Grants, etc. $0 $0
Total Credits $0 $0
Net Estimated Billing $3,720,080 $3,769,800
. Amount Due as Result of any Prior Year's Bill not Paid
Plus Interest $0 $0
Total Due for Year $3,720,080 $3,769,800

Payment of Above Due as Follows:

March 31, 2016 $942,450
June 30, 2016 $942,450
September 30, 2016 $942,450
December 31, 2016 $942,450

Total $3,769,800
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